
DESCRIPTION:

SAE 20W50 API SN TUKTUK

SPECIFICATIONS:

BENEFITS:

Technical Data Sheet

800ML, 1L, 4L

PACKAGING:

TYPICAL PROPERTIES:

Appearance

Color

Kin. Viscosity @100ºC

Kin. Viscosity @40ºC

Viscosity Index

Density @ 60/60F

Pour Point

Flash Point

Total Base Number

Sulphated ash % wt

VISUAL

ASTM D 1500

ASTM D 445

ASTM D 445

ASTM D 2270

ASTM D 1298

ASTM D 97

ASTM D 92

ASTM D 2896

ASTM D 874

≤

≤

TEST FREQUENCY RESULT

APPLICATION:
Volkio 4T is recommended for new generation 4-stroke  motorcycles,geared scooters and auto rickshaws

Volkio 4 Stroke 4T  TUK TUK OIL is designed with high quality base stocks and advanced technology additive system to provide 
high level of protection and performance. It works harder than other conventional motor oils by continuously preventing dirt 
and sludge build-up and reduces engine noise. This product meets the requirements of most tuk tuk engine  manufacturers.

Volkio 20W50 SN oil meets and exceeds the requirements of all major car manufacturers and the following 
standards:
API SN,SM,SL, JASO MA,JASO Ma2, JASO 4T Clutch performance
Volkio 4T meets the performance requirement of API SL and JASO MA 2 (T903:2016).
Meet API SM specification of Valve Train Wear (VTW).

Maximum power output.

Superior performance in terms of oxidation stability.

Excellent wear protection at high temperatures and severe operating conditions.

Outstanding overall engine cleanliness.

Enhanced engine & gear life.

Higher fuel efficiency.

Potential oil drain period of more than 5000 Kms.

Bright & Clear

Neutral

18.4Cst

189.2

136

0.860

-30ºC

232ºC

6.10

0.78
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