



SAE 20W50 API SN TUKTUK

Technical Data Sheet



PACKAGING:

800ML,1L,4L

DESCRIPTION:

Volkio 4 Stroke 4T TUK TUK OIL is designed with high quality base stocks and advanced technology additive system to provide high level of protection and performance. It works harder than other conventional motor oils by continuously preventing dirt and sludge build-up and reduces engine noise. This product meets the requirements of most tuk tuk engine manufacturers.

BENEFITS:

- Maximum power output.
- Superior performance in terms of oxidation stability.
- Excellent wear protection at high temperatures and severe operating conditions.
- Outstanding overall engine cleanliness.
- Enhanced engine & gear life.
- Higher fuel efficiency.
- Potential oil drain period of more than 5000 Kms.

SPECIFICATIONS:

Volkio 20W50 SN oil meets and exceeds the requirements of all major car manufacturers and the following standards:

API SN,SM,SL, JASO MA, JASO Ma2, JASO 4T Clutch performance

Volkio 4T meets the perfo<mark>rmance req</mark>uirement of API SL and JASO MA 2 (T903:2016).

Meet API SM specification of Valve Train Wear (VTW).

TYPICAL PROPERTIES:

TEST	FREQUENCY	RESULT
Appearance	VISUAL	Bright & Clear
Color	ASTM D 1500	Neutral
Kin. Viscosity @100°C	ASTM D 445	18.4Cst
Kin. Viscosity @40°C	ASTM D 445	189.2
Viscosity Index	ASTM D 2270	136
Density @ 60/60F	ASTM D 1298	0.860
Pour Point	ASTM D 97	≤-30°C
Flash Point	ASTM D 92	≥232°C
Total Base Number	ASTM D 2896	6.10
Sulphated ash % wt	ASTM D 874	0.78

APPLICATION:

Volkio 4T is recommended for new generation 4-stroke motorcycles, geared scooters and auto rickshaws